B138
Opt ics  &  Opt ica l  Coat ings
Selection Guide
Plano Convex
Lenses
Plano Concave
Lenses
Biconvex Lenses

[mm]
Center
thickness
tc
[mm]
Back focal
length
fb
[mm]
Radius of
curvature
r
[mm]
Part Number
Visibe Near-infrared Infrared
S-SLB-10-15N M IR1 IR2 φ10 3.8 2.0 7.79
S-SLB-10-20N M IR1 IR2 φ10 3.3 2.0 10.38
S-SLB-10-30N M IR1 IR2 φ10 2.8 2.0 15.57
S-SLB-10-100N M IR1 IR2 φ10 2.2 2.0 51.90
S-SLB-15-25N M IR1 IR2 φ15 4.4 2.0 12.98
S-SLB-15-30N M IR1 IR2 φ15 3.9 2.0 15.57
S-SLB-20-25N M IR1 IR2 φ20 6.7 2.0 12.98
S-SLB-20-30N M IR1 IR2 φ20 5.6 2.0 15.57
S-SLB-20-40N M IR1 IR2 φ20 4.6 2.0 20.76
S-SLB-20-50N M IR1 IR2 φ20 4.0 2.0 25.95
S-SLB-20-60N M IR1 IR2 φ20 3.6 2.0 31.14
S-SLB-25-40N M IR1 IR2 φ25 6.2 2.0 20.76
S-SLB-30-60N M IR1 IR2 φ30 5.9 2.0 31.14
S-SLB-30-200N M IR1 IR2 φ30 3.1 2.0 103.80
Biconcave Lens
Uncoated
Diameter
φD

[mm]
Center
thickness
tc
[mm]
Back focal
length
fb
[mm]
Radius of
curvature
r
[mm]
Part Number
Visibe Near-infrared Infrared
S-SLB-10B-10N M IR1 IR2 φ10 4.6 2.0 10.38
S-SLB-15B-15N M IR1 IR2 φ15 5.9 2.0 15.57
S-SLB-20B-50N M IR1 IR2 φ20 3.9 2.0 51.90
S-SLB-30B-100N M IR1 IR2 φ30 4.2 2.0 103.80
W3186Catalog
Code
Compatible Optic Mounts
LHF-10S, -15S, -20S, -25S, -30S